## CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY ERIE

## AN ORDINANCE

INTRODUCED BY: J FLORES

COUNCIL FILE NO. 16,426

OFFICIAL ORDINANCE NO. 14-2024

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE EDITING AND INCLUSION OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES AS PARTS OF THE VARIOUS COMPONENT CODES OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA.

WHEREAS, various ordinances of a general and permanent nature have been passed which should be included in the Codified Ordinances of Erie, Pennsylvania:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY OF ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA:

SECTION 1. That the editing, arrangement and numbering or renumbering of the following ordinances and parts of ordinances are hereby approved as parts of the various component codes of the Codified Ordinances of Erie, Pennsylvania, so as to conform to the classification and numbering system of the Codified Ordinances, to wit:

Ord. No.	Date	C.O. Section
43-2022	09/21/2022	Art. 333, §§1502.06 -
		1502.079
48-2022	09/21/2022	Art. 182
54-2022	10/19/2022	Art, 948
60-2022	11/03/2022	§§ 521.99, 523.21
62-2022	12/07/2022	§ 933.02
63-2022	12/07/2022	§ 951.09
01-2023	01/04/2023	Art. 198
03-2023	01/18/2023	Art. 749
04-2023	02/15/2023	§§ 1502.02-1502.04
05-2023	02/15/2023	§§ 111.06
16-2023	04/19/2023	§§ 149.04, 149.09
22-2023	05/03/2023	§§ 533.02, 533.03,
		533.06-533.09, reference only
24-2023	05/17/2023	§ 1129.09
25-2023	05/17/2023	§§ 330.02-330.04, 330.07,
		330.09, 330.11, 330.99
27-2023	06/07/2023	§ 117.03
66-2023	10/18/2023	See Art. 199
67-2023	10/18/2023	§§ 112.01, 112.02, 112.05,
		112.10-112.12, 112.15

SECTION 2. A copy of such ordinances or parts of ordinances as edited, arranged and numbered or renumbered as parts of the Codified Ordinances is attached to this ordinance in the form of 2023 Replacement Pages to the Codified Ordinances.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

We do hereby certify that the above ordinance was finally passed by the City Council of the City of Erie on \_\_\_\_\_3/20/2024\_\_\_\_\_\_.

SIGNED

ATTEST: 3-20-2029

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED THIS 20

DAY OF

1 2024

whee I handen